14. BURWOOD PARK BOWLING CLUB (2004) INCORPORATED - LEASE RENEWAL

The Board considered a report seeking approval under delegated authority, to grant a new lease to the Burwood Park Bowling Club (2004) Incorporated of existing premises at Burwood Park.

The Board **resolved**:

- (a) To grant a lease pursuant to Section 54 (1) (c) of the Reserves Act 1977 to the Burwood Park Bowling Club (2004) Incorporated of approximately 4,476 metres of land at Burwood Park, for a maximum term of 33 years including renewals on the Council's standard terms and conditions for occupation of reserve land by sporting bodies.
- (b) To accept a surrender of the club's existing lease contemporaneously with the grant of the new lease.